Over 181 days   30,796   28,742 40,858

2,689,957$   2,523,702$   2,762,446$

 Without  Up to

past due 1-180 days  Over 181 days  Total

March 31, 2018

Expected loss rate  0.003%~0.6%  0.02%~65%  75%~100%

Total book value 2,399,890$   259,271$   30,796$   2,689,957$

~18~

G. The balance of allowance for loss and movements in relation to the Group applying the simplified
approach to provide loss allowance for accounts receivable are as follows:

For provisioned loss in 2018, the impairment losses arising from customers’ contracts amounts to
$229.

H. The Group does not hold any collateral as security.

(4) Inventories

Three months ended

March 31, 2018

Accounts receivable

At January 1_IAS 39 23,929$

Adjustments under new standards -

At January 1_IFRS 9 23,929

Provision for impairment 229

Effect of exchange rate changes 348)(

March 31 23,810$

Cost

 Allowance for

valuation loss  Book value

Raw materials 3,598,158$   27,192)($   3,570,966$

Work in progress 667,972   1,467)(   666,505

Finished goods 1,201,285   8,866)(   1,192,419

Total 5,467,415$   37,525)($   5,429,890$

Cost

 Allowance for

valuation loss  Book value

Raw materials 3,081,401$   23,064)($   3,058,337$

Work in progress 574,309   1,133)(   573,176

Finished goods 1,619,886   10,249)(   1,609,637

Total 5,275,596$   34,446)($   5,241,150$

Cost

 Allowance for

valuation loss  Book value

Raw materials 2,586,732$   29,184)($   2,557,548$

Work in progress 899,011   635)(   898,376

Finished goods 1,415,128   17,315)(   1,397,813

Total 4,900,871$   47,134)($   4,853,737$

December 31, 2017

March 31, 2018

March 31, 2017

~19~

A. The cost of inventories recognized as expense for the period:

B. No inventories were pledged to others.

(5) Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income

A. The Group has elected to classify equity investments that are considered to be strategic
investments as financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income. The fair value
of such investments amounted to $67,833 as at March 31, 2018.

B. For the three months ended March 31, 2018, the Group sold equity investments whose fair value